aforementioned regulations. For dividends received by domestic enterprise investors from investing

in shares listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange through Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect, the

company of such H shares shall not withhold and pay the income tax for such dividends and those

domestic enterprise investors shall report and pay the relevant tax on their own. Meanwhile, for the

dividends obtained by domestic resident enterprises from holding relevant H shares for a consecutive

12-month period, the corporate income tax shall be exempted according to laws.

Under the current practice of the Hong Kong Inland Revenue Department, no tax is payable in

Hong Kong in respect of dividends paid by the Company.

Shareholders are taxed and/or enjoy tax exemption in accordance with the aforementioned regulations.

GUOTAI JUNAN SECURITIES CO., LTD.186

Section VII Changes in Shares and Particulars of Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of changes in Shares

1. Table of changes in Shares

Unit: share

Before change Change (+/-) After change

Number

Percentage

(%)

Issue of

new shares

Bonus

issue

Capitalization

of surplus

reserve Others Sub-total Number

Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to selling

restrictions 62,321,807 0.70 – – – -2,156,747 -2,156,747 60,165,060 0.68

1. Other domestic

shareholdings 62,321,807 0.70 – – – -2,156,747 -2,156,747 60,165,060 0.68

domestic natural person 62,321,807 0.70 – – – -2,156,747 -2,156,747 60,165,060 0.68

II. Tradable shares not subject to

selling restrictions 8,844,350,829 99.30 – – – 94,927 94,927 8,844,445,756 99.32

1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares 7,452,523,649 83.67 – – – 94,927 94,927 7,452,618,576 83.69

2. Overseas listed foreign

invested shares 1,391,827,180 15.63 – – – – – 1,391,827,180 15.63

III. Total number of ordinary

shares 8,906,672,636 100.00 – – – -2,061,820 -2,061,820 8,904,610,816 100.00

Note: Due to the expiration of the second lock-up period for the First Grant and the first lock-up period for the Reserved

Grant under the Company’s Restricted Share Incentive Scheme of A Shares, selling restrictions in respect of a total of

27,704,280 Shares subject to selling restrictions were unlocked and such Shares were listed on 5 February 2024. As

of the date of this report, the number of Shares of the Company subject to selling restrictions changed to 32,460,780

Shares.

2. Changes in Shares

√ Applicable □  Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the A-Share Convertible Bonds had been converted into a total of 94,927